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SERVICES YARD

VIE FILL
POINT

PUB

PARAMOUNT COURT

DELIVERY BAY

1500
RETAIL

161.37 m²

ATRIUM

CO
VE

RE
D

AR
EA

FM900
CENTRAL WASTE

HOLD
171.19 m²

PL
05

1
IT

HU
B

8.
45

m
²

PL056
HV SWITCH

25.02 m²

PL059
MEDICAL GAS

MANIFOLD ROOM
30.71 m²

FM107
CLEANER

5.53 m²

9713
2 TIER CYCLE

PARKING
106SPACES
113.57 m²

XR114
GENERAL X-RAY

26.69 m²

XR125
STORE

15.11 m²

XR122
STAFF AMB. WC

2.36 m²

XR121
STAFF AMB. WC

2.31 m²

XR109
CU / LIN ST

10.61 m²
XR111

SUPER. RADIOG
11.03 m²

XR104
COUNSEL

7.16 m²

XR128
AMB. DIS. WC

2.48 m²

XR124
VIEW / REPORT

23.80 m²

XR118
DIRTY UTILITY

8.27 m²

XR127
CANN.
5.40 m²

XR126
CANN.
8.26 m²

XR131
IND WCHR CH

5.02 m²

XR133
CH

2.25 m²

XR135
MRI TECH

9.59 m²

XR136
MRI ROOM

37.77 m²

XR139
CT SCAN ROOM

43.85 m² XR137
CONTROL RM

17.54 m²

XR138
CT TECH
6.77 m²

XR107
CH

2.57 m²

XR134
IND WCHR CH

3.57 m²

XR105
AMB. DIS. WC

2.52 m²

XR119
AMB. DIS. WC

2.46 m²

XR108
CH.

2.76 m²

ME108
PATIENT

TRANSPORT WAIT
16.11 m²

FM109
GENERAL

DELIVERIES
29.68 m²

FM108
DIRTY HOLD

6.70 m²

FM103
MEAL PREP

15.55 m²

FM101
PHARMACY
DELIVERIES

22.57 m²

PL057
WATER METERS

1.25 m²

FM104A
PORTERS ROOM

10.47 m²

ME103
FEMALE WCs

4.74 m²

ME101
MALE WCs

4.73 m²

ME112
CAFE

33.54 m²

XR117
ULTRASOUND

INTERVENTIONAL
21.71 m²

XR140
BED WAIT
18.49 m²

IMAGING

GF071
SERVICES RISER

9.09 m²

GF001
SERVICES RISER

2.92 m²
GF008

SERVICES RISER
5.85 m²

G
F0

04
ST

AI
R

1
18

.0
9

m
²

GF010
SERVICES RISER

2.54 m²

GF018
CORE 2 LOBBY

18.29 m²

GF037
SERVICES RISER

4.15 m² GF020
LIFT SHAFT

5.97 m²

GF023
LIFT SHAFT

6.01 m²
GF022

SERVICES RISER
8.52 m²

GF073
SERVICES RISER

4.65 m²

GF021
LIFT SHAFT

6.74 m²

GF029
STAIR 4
19.50 m²

GF027
LIFT SHAFT

8.35 m²

GF026
LIFT SHAFT

8.45 m²

GF028
SERVICES RISER

3.02 m²

GF031
CORE 4 LOBBY

13.70 m²

GF030
SERVICES RISER

6.79 m²

GF046
SERVICES RISER

3.06 m²

GF032
SERVICES RISER

1.32 m²

GF007
LIFT SHAFT

8.47 m²

GF009
CORE 1 LOBBY

18.33 m²

GF081
SERVICES RISER

5.71 m²

GF082
SERVICES RISER

5.97 m²

FM097
CIRCULATION

46.54 m²

ME109
LOBBY

32.93 m²

FM098
CIRCULATION

53.97 m²

ME115
MULTI FAITH

16.04 m²

G
F0

83
SE

R
VI

CE
S

R
IS

ER
3.

38
m

²

XR120
CIRCULATION

47.89 m²

XR130
MRI LOBBY

13.47 m²

ME113
CHECK-IN
34.08 m²

ME100
DRAUGHT LOBBY

46.55 m²

XR110A
BAY: RESUS

1.38 m²

ME110B
WHEELCHAIRS

30.28 m²

GF074
SERVICES RISER

2.54 m²

GF075
SERVICES RISER

4.04 m²

XR113
CH

3.70 m²

XR112
CH

2.48 m²

XR129
LINEN STORE

1.44 m²

REFER TO VIE
DRAWINGS

ME105
BABY CHANGE

3.89 m²

ME106
BABY FEED

3.80 m²

ME104
IND. WCH. WC (HBN)

4.98 m²

ME102
IND. WCH. WC (HBN)

5.45 m²

ME112A
CAFE ST
7.91 m²

PL052
IT HUB

11.96 m²

4030

GF091
ATRIUM STAIR

20.19 m²

XR141
CLNR.
6.24 m²

XR106
IND. WCH. WC (HBN)

5.09 m²

?
?
?

SERVICES RISER
9.75 m²

GF019
SERVICES RISER

2.57 m²

EG

EG

3G

3

137531

1

137530

1

187201

PP.001
PPU RECEPTION

37.89 m²

ME110
ATRIUM

199.61 m²

GF003
SERVICES RISER

2.93 m²
GF012

SERVICES RISER
2.79 m²

GF017
SERVICES RISER

5.80 m²

GF015
LIFT SHAFT

8.35 m²

GF002
SERVICES RISER

3.67 m²

GF086
CORE 5
19.76 m²

ME110A
CHILD WAIT & PLAY

8.62 m²

FM102
DIRTY LINEN

23.51 m²

FM100
RECEPTION+

RETURNS
9.07 m²

GF011
SERVICES RISER

3.70 m²

ME111
MAIN RECEPTION

82.34 m²

ME107
LOUNGE
78.33 m²

XR100
XRAY WAIT
111.63 m²

GF076
SERVICES RISER

4.41 m²

ME110C
LOBBY
2.74 m²

XR152
CIRCULATION

4.42 m²

XR116
OFFICE
11.11 m²

XR123
ADMIN OFFICE

9.06 m²

XR170
CIRCULATION

26.04 m²

XR180
CIRCULATION

9.21 m²

FM104B
FM OFFICE

11.96 m²

ME101A
AMB. DIS. WC

1.36 m²

ME101B
AMB. DIS. WC

2.25 m²

ME103A
AMB. DIS. WC

1.36 m²

ME103B
AMB. DIS. WC

2.25 m²

FM105A
STAFF AMB. WC

2.35 m²

FM105B
STAFF IND. WCH.

WC (BS)
3.42 m²

ME102A
WC. STORE

2.14 m²

ME110E
LOBBY
5.90 m²

FM104
SECURITY

BASE/FIRE CONTR
14.55 m²

110G
LOBBY

Not Enclosed

ME110F
LOBBY
4.58 m²

GF072
SERVICES RISER

1.67 m²

PL059C
FIRE-FIGHTING

SPRINKLER VALVES
5.38 m²

GF070
SERVICES RISER

5.29 m²

9363
INDUSTRIAL GAS
BOTTLE STORE

6.04 m²

FM098A
LOBBY

10.85 m²

FM098B
MEAL STORE

15.93 m²

FM098C
CLEAN LINEN

STORE
8.52 m²

GF035
SERVICES RISER

0.33 m²

GF006
LIFT SHAFT

8.35 m²

ME9003a
MEDICAL GAS
STORE ROOM

6.89 m²

GF033
CORE 4 LOBBY

5.40 m²

GF084
RISER
9.59 m²

GF085
LIFT SHAFT

9.47 m²

BLOCKWORK TYPE

Common Grade Blockwork
440x215x100mm
Spec reference: F10.1212/ BLW-003

Common Grade Blockwork
440x100x215mm
Spec reference: F10.1214/  BLW-005
Common Grade Blockwork
440x215x As indicated
Spec reference: F10.1220/ BLW-010
Paint Grade Blockwork to PBT 2400kg/m3
440x215x As indicated
Spec reference: F10.1223/ BLW-013
Paint Grade Blockwork to PBT 4900kg/m3
440x215x As indicated
Spec reference: F10.1223/ BLW-013

FOR FIRE RATING SEE FSC FIRE STRATEGY PACKAGE
DRAWING SEQUENCE
NO.s 115000 IN CONJUNCTION WITH FSC REPORTS
P4PBT-CAP-ALL-SL-REP-A46-000002-E

* FOR DAMAGE PROTECTION SEE DAMAGE
PROTECTION PACKAGE, SEQUENCE
NO.s 131000

GENERAL NOTES:

FOR WALL DETAILS REFER TO PARTITIONS
PACKAGE, DRAWING SEQUENCE
NO.s. 112200.

WALL DETAILS REFER TO FACADE PACKAGE
DRAWINGS SEQUENCE
NO.s 137000

ALL SFS STUD CENTRES AND MAXIMUM SPANS TO BE
CONFIRMED BY SPECIALIST SUBCONTRACTOR.

Common Grade Blockwork
440x215x140mm
Spec reference: F10.1213/ BLW-004

SFS Lightweight Build up Walling as
Spec reference: K10.1222 / PAR-021
(See Also External Envelope
Specification:
P4PBT-STW-ALL-SL-SPE-A31-105002
2.6 & 2.1.21 & 2.1.16)
Mineral wool Insulation to achieve min
0.25W/m2K applicable to external walls

SFS Light Weight Build Up Wall
to match Existing
Spec Reference:  F10.1230/ ALT-002

External Grade Brickwork
Spec reference: F10.1230
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SCALE @A1

ORIGINATOR DRAWING TITLELINKED MODEL SCHEDULE

Main Contractor - Bouygues UK
Becket House

1 Lambeth Palace Rd
Lambeth, London SE1 7EU

Tel: 020 7401 0020

Sheet Template: BYG-TitleBlock-A1L_Horizontal Rev: P01

As indicated

E15/02/2016 P4PBT STW AAB GND SOW A31 187070S4 - For Stage Approval

P4PBT-STW-AAB-SL-M3-A31-100051 - P15

Proton Beam Therapy - Phase 4

Scope of works / Blockwall /  Ground Floor Level

1 : 200187070
187070 - Scope of works / Blockwall / Ground Floor Level1

SL KB KB
RM KB KB
RG KK KB

REVISION DATE DESCRIPTION DRW   |   CHK   |   APP
A 2016.02.15 Issued for 50% Design Review RM        KB        KB
B 2016.09.16 S1 - Issued For Coordination / 90% review STW      BYUK      BYUK
C 2017.01.13 SCR/PAR Issued For Procurement -100% Stage E SL      SL      SL
D 2018.06.04 WAL / Stage 4 / S4 - Issued for Stage Approval
E 2018.06.11 WAL / Stage 4 / S4 - Issued for Stage Approval CR     KK        KB

rob mcgill
Cloud

rob mcgill
Callout
THIS SECTION OF WALL HIGHLIGHTED PINK IS UPDATED FROM A STONE WALL (AS INDICATED IN PLANNING DWG A_UCLH4_1520_L) TO A BRICK SLIP CLAD WALL TO MATCH THE EXISTING PARAMOUNT BRICKWORK WALL ADJACENT.

rob mcgill
Text Box
THIS DRAWING IS TO SUPPORT THE NMA SUBMITTED TO THE LBC PLANNERS TO REPLACE A STONE WALL WITH A BRICK CLAD WALL TO BETTER MATCH THE XISTING ADJACENT BRICKWORK WALL.

STW 17/08/2018




